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The Minister of State 1b the Minis try of Home Affairs (Shri Vldya Charan "Sbnkla): (a) to (c). On the 10th February, 1967, about SO armed Mizo hostiles ambushed our convoy at a place about 300 yards Bast of Pukpui resulting in 16 personnel of Security Forces being killed and a few injured.
A reinforcement was sent to this area later and some hostiles were captured.
The operations against the hostiles are continuing

Free Supply of Books to Students

ZS41. Shri Manlbhal J. Patel: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a scheme has been evolved to supply free books to such Higher Secondary and Primary School students who cannot afford to buy them for themselves;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Education (Shri Bhagwat Jha
Azad): (a)  and  (b). No, S>f-  No
such scheme has been evolved by the Central Government. But according to information collected in 1966, text books are either subsidised or sup plied free to the poor and deserving students at the primary level in many of the States.

Home Guards

2342.  Shri N. R. Laskar:
Shri 8radhakar Supakar:
Shri Liladhar Kotokl:
Shri Ram Kishan Gupta:
Shri Shri Gopal Saboo:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to form a Border wing of the Home Guards in border States;

(b) if so, whether the establishment of Home Guards Training Institutes in all border States and Union Terri tories has been accepted; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister In the Minis try of Home Affairs (Shri K. S.
Ramaswamy): (a) Yes, Sir. Govern ment of Gujarat have, however, inti mated that they do not want this wing.

(b) and (c). Regional Training Centres at the rate of one Centre per 20 Community Development Blocks are already authorised under the general scheme. 13 Central Training Institutes are to be established throughout the country 10 out of these are in existence.
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ŵ rrftirf infirm wfir


4877 Written Answers JYAISTHA 24, 1889 (SAKA) Written Answers 4878

«ft srvt bwr k vyrgRr fkvfUr

ffirnrm % *7 *r  ?rc> i,s3,b i 5 00

vA £ 1

Wafe Board for Sufar Industry

2344. Shri Eswara Reddy. Will the Minister of Labour and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Second Wagr Board for Sugar Industry has submitted its report recommending interim reliet;

(b) If not, how much time it will take to submit the interim report; and

(c) when the Wage Board is likely to submit its final report to Govern ment’

The Minister of State in tbe Minis try of Labour, Employment and Reha bilitation (Shri L N. Mishra): (a)
Yes, the Board has made two interim recommendations. Copies of Govern ment Resolutions on the subject ]aid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No. LT-638/67]

(b) Does not arise.

Cc) It is not possible to indicate precisely when the Board would be able to submit its Anal recommenda tions.

Wage Board for Chemicals and Fertilizer Industries

2345. Shri K. Anirudhan:
Shri TJmanath:
Shri K. M. Abraham-Shri P. P. Esthose:
Shri Vlswanatha Menon:

Will the Minister of Labour and Rehabilitation be pleased to stat«:

(a) the last date for submitting the reply to the questionnaire of the Wage Board fo-r Heavy Chemicals and Fer tiliser Industries;

(b) whether the INTUC has sub mitted its reply, and if so, when; and

(c) if the answer to part (b) is in the negative, whether it hag adversely affected the work of the Wage Board?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Labour, Employment and Re habilitation (Shri L. Pf. Mishra): (a)
The original time limit of 1st Novem ber, 1986 was extended to 31st Decem ber, 1966, but the replies received after this date were also accepted.

(b) The reply of the Indian National Chemical Workers’ Federation, which is affiliated to the INTUC, was receiv ed on 22nd April, 1967.

(c) Does not arise.
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